ETAS ID: TM821265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--|
| COMERICA BANK | | 06/22/2023 | National Banking Association: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lykan Bioscience Holdings, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 97 SOUTH ST |
| City: | HOPKINTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01748 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6647204 | LYKAN BIOSCIENCE |
| Registration Number: | 6390710 | TRANSFORMING THE FUTURE TOGETHER |
| Registration Number: | 6268017 | LYKAN BIOSCIENCE |
| Registration Number: | 6268016 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad St. 17th Floor Address Line 4: Tysons,, VIRGINIA 22102

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Greta D. Feldman/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/30/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=RoslinCT - TM Release#page1.tif source=RoslinCT - TM Release#page2.tif

source=RoslinCT - TM Release#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Lykan Bioscience Holdings, LLC

Trademarks:

See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Lykan Bioscience Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 97 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 28, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Comerica Bank (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2022, at Reel 7712 Frame 0457;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the filing of this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 22nd day of June, 2023.

Address:

Comerica Bank M/C 7578 39200 Six Mile Rd. Livonia, MI 48152

Attention: National Documentation Services

With a copy to:

Comerica Bank 10500 NE 8th Street, Suite 1905 Bellevue, WA 98004

Attn: Shane Merkord Fax: (425) 452-2510 Comerica Bank

Mama

Title:

(100)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this ____ day of June, 2023.

ROSLINCT US HOLDINGS, LLC (f/k/a Lykan Bioscience Holdings, LLC)

Name: Lee Warren Title: Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

| <u>Description</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> |
|----------------------------------|---|---|
| LYKAN BIOSCIENCE | 88889833 6647204 | 04/27/2020 02/15/2022 |
| TRANSFORMING THE FUTURE TOGETHER | 88889649 6390710 | 04/27/2020 06/15/2021 |
| LYKAN BIOSCIENCE | 88731246 6268017 | 12/18/2019 02/09/2021 |
| | 88731241 6268016 | 12/18/2019 02/09/2021 |

897364.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2023